Company’s control. Changes in the general level of interest rates can affect the profitability by affecting the spread between, amongst other
things, income which Company receives on investments in debt securities, the value of interest-earning investments, it’s ability to realise
gains from the sale of investments. Interest rate risk primarily arises from floating rate investment. The Company’s investments in floating
rate are primarily short-term, which do not expose it to significant interest rate risk.

Note 28. Foreign currency transactions
The Company have foreign currency exposure as on the date of balance sheet as below:
Income and Expenditure incurred in foreign currency

Expenditure:

Note 29. Contingent liabilities and contingent assets
(i) Contingent liabilities In ` Lakhs

Particulars  For the Year Ended 31-03-2025  For the Year Ended 31-03-2024

*The above brokerage has been paid to Distributors located in countries like United Arab Emirates, Mauritius, United Kingdom Of Great Britain & Oman.

There are no other amounts required to be disclosed as contingent liabilities on account of pending litigations.
There are no contingent assets resulting from the aforesaid litigation.

Particulars As at March 31, 2025 As at March 31, 2024

Income Tax matters – –

Others – –

Total – –

Particulars Sensitivity of Profit or loss
Year ended March 31, 2025 Year ended March 31, 2024

NAV - Increase 5%  67.21  90.71
NAV - decrease 5% (67.21)  (90.71)

Advisory Fees  102.09  103.68
Total   102.09  103.68

Particulars  For the Year Ended 31-03-2024  For the Year Ended 31-03-2023
AIF/PMS Brokerage*  335.31  293.47

Others  43.42  3.16

Total  378.73  296.63

Sundaram Alternate Assets Limited

Annual Report 2024-2541

Notes forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 31st March 2025

(All amounts are in Indian rupees lakhs, except share data and as otherwise stated)

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2025  Year ended March 31, 2024

Note 30. Corporate Social Responsibility

 Amount required to be spent by the company during the year  51.46  44.14
 Amount of expenditure incurred  52.58  44.20
 Excess Spent for the year   1.12  0.06
 Shortfall at the end of the year  -   -
 Total of previous year shortfall  -   -
 Reason for shortfall  -   -
 Nature of CSR Activities *  As Detailed Below  As Detailed Below
 Details of related party transactions  NIL  NIL
 where a provision is made with respect to a liability incurred by entering into a contractual obligation, the movement in the provision
during the year shall be shown separately  -
Total  52.58  44.20

* CSR activities are listed below:
(i) Educational and vocational training for economically weaker students,

physically and mentally ill students